ALL STATED SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE OR OBLIGATION. ©Ruskin February 2026Spec AIRFLOW-IQ-0226/
Replaces Spec AIRFLOW-IQ-0624
Page 1
AIRFLOW-IQ
Electronic Air Measuring Station &
Ruskin High Performance Control Damper
CONSTRUCTION & FEATURES
Airflow-IQ Casing

Consult factory for special considerations.
CONSTRUCTION & FEATURES
AIRFLOW-IQ MODEL DESIGNATIONS
Example:
Description:
Model AiQ-TD-50C
Airflow-IQ series product utilizing TDP05K air measurement probes with a Ruskin model CD50 control damper in a common sleeve.
Includes factory mounted RS-485 or Modbus interface air measurement actuator.
AiQ -TD -XX X
Airflow-IQ Series Airflow
Measuring Solution
Thermal Dispersion
Technology; Ruskin model
TDP05K
Control Damper Model Air Measurement Actuator
AiQ TD
50 - Includes Model CD50
Control Damper
60 - Includes Model CD60
Control Damper
(Blank) - does NOT include factory-mounted RS-485
interface air measurement actuator
C - Includes factory-mounted RS-485 interface air
measurement actuator.
ALL STATED SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE OR OBLIGATION. ©Ruskin February 2026Spec AIRFLOW-IQ-0226/
Replaces Spec AIRFLOW-IQ-0624
Page 3
VARIATIONS (2 of 2)
AIRFLOW-IQ Models AiQ-TD-xxC
•	 Custom density probe/sensor array.
•	 Silicone damper blade seals.
•	 Stainless steel damper linkage and bearings.
•	 Honeycomb Airflow Straightener.
•	 Custom sleeve materials (304SS, 316SS, Aluminum, Galvanized).
•	 Available with Wired Graphic User Interface or Wireless Graphic User Interface.
•	 1.5” Mounting Flanges on inlet, outlet, or both ends of the sleeve. Mounting holes and custom flanges available upon request.
•	 Left Hand (LH) mounting configuration.
•	 Non Spring-Return Air Measurement Actuator model VAMB24-BAC.
•	 Parallel and Opposed damper blade actions available. Opposed blade action is recommended for Outside Air (OA) applications
where Parallel blade action is recommended for Return Air (RA), Supply Air (SA), and Exhaust Air (EA) applications.
TDP05K Airflow and Temperature Measurement Probe Features
•	 Each TDP05K includes Modbus (Default), BACnet, and Analog Output communications.
•	 Lowest power consumption thermal dispersion device available.
•	 Tool-free setup with the primary probes Graphic User Interface (GUI).
•	 Standard cabling, no proprietary cables.
•	 Type 1 rated TDP05K monitor box enclosures
•	 Listings and Compliances:
	- UL Listed: UL 60730-1; UL 60730-2-9; UL 60730-2-15
	- UL Compliant: UL 60335-1; CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60335-1; UL 60335-2-40; CAN/CSA
C22.2 No. 60335-2-40
	- FCC: Meets Part 15, Subpart B, Class A device requirements
	- CE: European Shipments Only
	- BACnet (BTL):  Certified to BACnet Standard ISO 16484-5, Rev. 1.14.
•	 Airfoil shaped acid-etch clear anodized sensing probes featuring lower pressure drop
and less noise.
•	 Highest density thermal dispersion sensing array up to 128 sensing points.
•	 Up to 8 moisture resistant flex sensor pairs per probe.
•	 BACnet or Modbus Low and High flow and temperature alarms.
•	 16x2 character LCD (airflow, temperature, setup & diagnostics).
•	 Self-diagnostics utilizing artificial intelligence.
•	 The highest accuracy over the entire range of air flows results from probe sensing
elements that are factory tested and calibrated.
PRODUCT FEATURES & DATA
VARIATIONS (1 of 2)
AIRFLOW-IQ Models AiQ-TD-xx